Question on Notice
No. 10

Asked on Tuesday, 11 February 2014

DR FLEGG asked the Minister for Transport and Main Roads (MR EMERSON)—
QUESTION:
With reference to busways within the city of Brisbane—

Will the Minister advise (a) how many kilometres of busway have been built and (b) how many kilometres of bus lane exist along state government controlled roads?

ANSWER:
| thank the Member for Moggill for the question.
(@) There is 30 kilometres of busway within the city of Brisbane.

(b) It is estimated there are 1-2 kilometres of dedicated bus lanes on state-controlled roads within the Brisbane City Council area. This includes:

- bus ramps
- time restricted bus lanes

- busway entry and exits.

